ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 614

February 2, 2000 – Offered by Committee on Judiciary and Personal Privacy.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

11

- **1.** Page 5, line 16: delete "100 or fewer" and substitute "fewer than 1,000".
- **2.** Page 5, line 17: delete "100 or fewer" and substitute "fewer than 1,000".
- **3.** Page 5, line 18: after "period" insert ", and the value of the recordings does not exceed \$2,500".
- 6 **4.** Page 5, line 19: delete "sub. (1) and" and substitute "sub. (1),".
- 5. Page 5, line 21: delete that line and substitute "Internet fewer than 1,000
 times during a 180-day period, and the value of the transferred sounds does not
 exceed \$2,500.".
- **6.** Page 5, line 24: delete "more than 100 but less" and substitute "fewer".
 - 7. Page 6, line 1: delete "more than 100 but less" and substitute "fewer".

- Page 6, line 2: delete that line and substitute "period, and the value of the recordings exceeds \$2,500.".
- **9.** Page 6, line 3: delete "sub. (1) and" and substitute "sub. (1),".
- **10.** Page 6, line 4: delete "more than 100 but".
- 11. Page 6, line 5: delete that line and substitute "fewer than 1,000 times during a 180-day period, and the value of the transferred sounds involved in the violation exceeds \$2,500.".
- 8 **12.** Page 7, line 6: delete "100 or".
- 9 **13.** Page 7, line 7: delete that line and substitute "fewer than 1,000 recordings embodying sound or fewer than 100 audiovisual recordings in violation".
- 11 **14.** Page 7, line 8: after "period" insert ", and the value of the recordings does not exceed \$2,500".
- 13 **15.** Page 7, line 10: delete "more than 100".
- 14 **16.** Page 7, line 11: delete that line and substitute "fewer than 1,000 recordings embodying sound or fewer than 100".
- 16 **17.** Page 7, line 12: after "period" insert ", and the value of the recordings exceeds \$2,500".
- **18.** Page 8, line 8: delete "10 or".

22

- 19. Page 8, line 9: delete that line and substitute "than 100 recordings in violation of sub. (1) during a 180–day period, and the value of the recordings does not exceed \$2,500.".
 - **20.** Page 8, line 11: delete "more than 10".

6

- 21. Page 8, line 12: delete that line and substitute "fewer than 100 recordings in violation of sub. (1) during a 180-day period, and the value of the recordings exceeds \$2,500.".
 22. Page 9, line 23: delete "10 or fewer" and substitute "fewer than 100".
 23. Page 9, line 24: delete that line and substitute "180-day period, and the
 - **23.** Page 9, line 24: delete that line and substitute "180–day period, and the value of the recordings does not exceed \$2,500.".
- 7 **24.** Page 10, line 1: delete "par. (a) and" and substitute "par. (a),".
- 25. Page 10, line 3: delete that line and substitute "Internet fewer than 1,000 times during a 180-day period, and the value of the transferred sounds does not exceed \$2,500.".
- **26.** Page 10, line 7: delete "more than 10 but less" and substitute "fewer".
- 27. Page 10, line 8: delete that line and substitute "(a) 180–day period, and the value of the recordings exceeds \$2,500.".
- 28. Page 10, line 9: delete "par. (a) and" and substitute "par. (a),".
- **29.** Page 10, line 10: delete "more than 100 but".
- **30.** Page 10, line 11: delete that line and substitute "fewer than 1,000 times during a 180–day period, and the value of the transferred sounds exceeds \$2,500.".

18 (END)